
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/13/17 1st Payment 2,348,024

2nd Payment 2,465,425
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,588,696

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,718,131

5th Payment 2,854,038
1 09/20/17 Wed $22,491,096 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,412,961 1.574 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 2,996,740
2 09/23/17 Sat $24,972,612 $53,570,356 $53,000,000 $33,500,000 1.580 4.2% 7.8% 7th Payment 3,146,577
3 09/27/17 Wed $23,303,788 $66,091,569 $66,000,000 $41,800,000 1.580 3.9% 11.4% 8th Payment 3,303,905
4 09/30/17 Sat $27,008,488 $81,572,612 $80,000,000 $50,000,000 1.599 4.5% 15.4% 9th Payment 3,469,101
5 10/04/17 Wed $25,693,148 $95,543,646 $94,000,000 $58,800,000 1.599 4.3% 19.0% 10th Payment 3,642,556
6 10/07/17 Sat $30,185,504 $112,447,587 $112,000,000 $69,700,000 1.606 5.0% 23.1% 11th Payment 3,824,683
7 10/11/17 Wed $28,477,244 $127,059,275 $128,000,000 $79,700,000 1.606 4.8% 26.8% 12th Payment 4,015,918

8 10/14/17 Sat $32,712,031 $141,133,690 $143,000,000 $90,100,000 1.587 5.4% 30.8% 13th Payment 4,216,714
9 10/18/17 Wed $30,328,265 $155,576,137 $156,000,000 $98,300,000 1.587 5.1% 34.3% 14th Payment 4,427,549

10 10/21/17 Sat $36,123,895 $172,778,489 $0 1.587 6.0% 38.2% 15th Payment 4,648,927
11 10/25/17 Wed $32,754,526 $188,376,332 $0 1.587 5.5% 41.6% 16th Payment 4,881,373
12 10/28/17 Sat $42,441,965 $208,587,375 $0 1.587 7.0% 45.7% 17th Payment 5,125,442
13 11/01/17 Wed $37,756,470 $226,567,165 $0 1.587 6.3% 49.1% 18th Payment 5,381,714
14 11/04/17 Sat $46,783,778 $248,845,797 $0 1.587 7.7% 53.0% 19th Payment 5,650,799
15 11/08/17 Wed $43,575,119 $269,596,453 $0 1.587 7.2% 56.4% 20th Payment 5,933,339
16 11/11/17 Sat $53,366,255 $295,009,689 $0 1.587 8.7% 60.2% 21st Payment 6,230,006
17 11/15/17 Wed $67,541,435 $327,173,205 $0 1.587 10.9% 64.5% 22nd Payment 6,541,507
18 11/18/17 Sat $90,722,634 $370,375,706 $0 1.587 14.4% 69.6% 23rd Payment 6,868,582
19 11/22/17 Wed $118,197,511 $426,661,859 $0 1.587 18.3% 75.2% 24th Payment 7,212,011
20 11/25/17 Sat $181,445,268 $513,066,861 $0 1.587 26.7% 81.8% 25th Payment 7,572,612
21 11/29/17 Wed $336,862,906 $673,482,398 $0 1.587 43.8% 89.8% 26th Payment 7,951,242

22 12/02/17 Sat $535,263,541 $928,377,155 $0 1.587 60.0% 95.9% 27th Payment 8,348,804
23 12/06/17 Wed $496,199,061 $1,164,669,241 $0 1.587 57.2% 98.2% 28th Payment 8,766,245
24 12/09/17 Sat $1,043,763,905 $1,661,714,015 $0 1.587 83.2% 99.7% 29th Payment 9,204,557
25 12/13/17 Wed $992,398,122 $2,134,298,187 $0 1.587 81.7% 99.9% 30th Payment 9,664,785
26 12/16/17 Sat $1,983,151,420 $0 $0 1.587 96.6% 100.0%

Total 156,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,200,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/13/2017


